
NYSMA 
STATE 
BOARD 
2023-2024 

PRESIDENT 
Francis J. McManus III (Binghamton #1013) 
2479 Maria Boulevard 
Binghamton, NY 13903 
Cell: 607-759-3386 
Cell:  607-759-1842 
fjm1968@aol.com/lodge1013@mooseunits.org 
 
 
JR. PAST PRESIDENT 
Richard D. Clawson (Westfield #118) 
1912 Edgewater Drive 
Westfield, NY 14787 
Cell: 716-753-0375 
rdclawson@msn.com 
 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Paul LaMartina (Lindenhurst #1421) 
501 North Railroad Avenue 
Lindenhurst, NY 11757 
Cell: 516-650-8903 
camper@optonline.net 
 

CHAPLAIN 
Frank Brodfuehrer (South Buffalo #1407) 
176 Amber Street 
Buffalo, NY 14220 
Cell: 716-510-3414  
fbrodfuehrer@dasaproperties.com 

 
TREASURER 
Chris Gardner (East Aurora #370) 
9545 Warner Gulf Road 
Holland, NY 14080 
Cell: 716-481-2582 
cgardner@didonato.cc 

 
SECRETARY 
Peter Harrigan (Lindenhurst #1421) 
11 Brooktree Circle 
Lindenhurst, NY 11757 
Cell: 631-433-3078 
Home: 631-888-5560 
nyassoc@mooseunits.org 



District 2 President 
Barry Meleen (Westfield #118) 
8323 West Lake Drive 
Westfield, NY 14787 
Cell: 716-753-0683 
cmeleen@roadrunner.com 

District 9 President 
Mary Saunders (Wellsville #601) 
1037 State Route 248 
Whiteville, NY 14897 
Cell: 607-769-3265 
maryjs65@yahoo.com 

 

District 4 President 
Eric Curley (Port Jefferson #1379) 
18 Whitewood Drive 
Rocky Point, NY 11778 
Cell: 631-235-9256 
eric.curley1@gmail.com 

District 11 President 
Sharon Laux (GV-Henrietta #2290) 
1321 Martin Road 
West Henrietta, NY 14586 
Cell: 585-831-6505 
salaux1321@yahoo.com 

 
 

District 6 President 
Thomas Myers (Poughkeepsie #904) 
152 No. Grand Avenue 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 
Home: 845-471-9882 
Cell: 845-546-7620 
tpdance1@aol.com 
 

District 12 President 
Darlene Brodfuehrer (South Buffalo #1407) 
176 Amber Street 
Buffalo, NY 14220 
Cell: 716-308-0597 
darlene2067@gmail.com

District 7 President 
Scott Faith (Tonawanda #2163) 
299 Bird Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14213 
Cell: 716-570-1256 
legion62@mooseunits.org 

District 14 President 
Leon Anderson (Ithaca #666) 
327 Easy Street 
Horseheads, NY 14845 
Cell: 607-377-6251 
landerson1233@gmail.com 
 
 

District 8 President 
Edmund Combs (Plattsburgh #2390) 
10 Hope Drive 
Plattsburgh, NY 12901 
Cell: 518-578-2838 
edcombs@charter.net 
 

Moose Legion Ambassador 
Bart Kelkenberg (Lockport #277) 
6585 Heather Drive 
Lockport, NY 14094 
Cell: 716-417-6025 
kelkskeys@aol.com 
 
 
Grand Council Member   
Carol Ann Bowker (Sidney #277)  
PO Box 114 
Masonville, NY 13804 
Cell: 607-206-6185 
Home: 607-265-3213 
bowker@live.com 

Moose Legion Ambassador 
Paul LaMartina (Lindenhurst #1421) 
501 North Railroad Avenue 
Lindenhurst, NY 11757 
Cell: 516-650-8903 
camper@optonline.net 
 

Moose Legion Ambassador 
Stanley Hewlett (Ogdensburg #814) 
1156 Old Dekalb Road 
Canton, NY 13617 
Home: 315-386-4135 
Cell: 315-244-2091 
kc2bih@gmail.com 
 

 

    Moosehaven Board of Directors 
Christine Ann Brooks (Horseheads #1476) 
209 Third Street 
Horseheads, NY 14845 
Cell: 607-857-8213 
brooks.christine1021@yahoo.com



 


